

**BIDS RECEIVED**

July 15, 2024  
11:30 A.M.

**MDA SITE DEVELOPMENT GRANT FOR SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH MARSHALL COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT/INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		A & B Construction, LLC Thaxton, MS 38871 MS Certification: 22363-SC		White Construction and Associates, Inc Byhalia, MS 38611 MS Certification: 18515-MC		Argo Construction Corporation Cordova, TN 38018 MS Certificator 08921-MC	
BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
S-2	Clearing and Grubbing	2.0	AC	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,675.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$8,410.00	\$ 16,820.00
S-3	8" PVC Force Main	9,220.0	LF	\$28.00	\$ 258,160.00	\$28.00	\$ 239,720.00	\$27.45	\$ 253,089.00	\$27.50	\$ 253,550.00
S-4	8" HDPE Pipe, Directional Bored	500.0	LF	\$100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$62.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$141.65	\$ 70,825.00	\$118.00	\$ 59,000.00
S-5	14" Steel Casing, Open-Cut	100.0	LF	\$130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$96.50	\$ 9,650.00	\$200.00	\$ 20,000.00
S-6	14" PVC Casing Bored	85.0	LF	\$100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$140.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$221.75	\$ 18,848.75	\$570.00	\$ 48,450.00
S-7	Duplex 500 GPM Lift Station Package (Includes 8' wet well and meter base)	1	EA	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$182,300.00	\$ 182,300.00	\$210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
S-8	Surge Manhole (0' - 6')	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$4,685.00	\$ 9,370.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
S-9	Lift Station 6' Chainlink Fence w/Gates	120.0	LF	\$60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$67.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$102.00	\$ 12,240.00
S-10	Connect to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$8,935.00	\$ 17,870.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
S-11	Air/Vacuum Relief Valve	5	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$6,925.00	\$ 34,625.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
S-12	Tracer Wire	9,720.0	LF	\$0.50	\$ 4,860.00	\$0.30	\$ 2,916.00	\$0.15	\$ 1,458.00	\$0.50	\$ 4,860.00
S-13	Ductile Iron Fittings	2,000.0	LB	\$4.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$13.15	\$ 26,300.00	\$0.25	\$ 500.00
S-14	Lift Station Driveway (CR610 Limestone)	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-15	Loose Rip-Rap (300 lb)	50.0	TON	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$77.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-16	Silt Fence	500.0	LF	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5.45	\$ 2,725.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00
S-17	Erosion Control	2.0	AC	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$11,860.00	\$ 23,720.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>				\$	<b>736,220.00</b>	\$	<b>662,676.00</b>	\$	<b>708,280.75</b>	\$	<b>745,620.00</b>

**BIDS RECEIVED**


July 15, 2024  
11:30 A.M.

**MDA SITE DEVELOPMENT GRANT FOR SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH MARSHALL COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT/INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY**

Trey Construction, Inc. Memphis, TN 38106 MS Certification: 14958-MC	ENSCOR LLC Arlington, TN 38002 MS Certification: 12345-MC	Eubank Construction Company, Inc Booneville, MS 38829 MS Certification: 24650-MC
--	---	--

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S-1	Moblization	1	LS	\$42,876.36	\$ 42,876.36	\$46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$6,727.00	\$ 6,727.00
S-2	Clearing and Grubbing	2.0	AC	\$8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,678.00	\$ 19,356.00
S-3	8" PVC Force Main	9,220.0	LF	\$36.00	\$ 331,920.00	\$40.00	\$ 368,800.00	\$37.50	\$ 345,750.00
S-4	8" HDPE Pipe, Directional Bored	500.0	LF	\$113.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$126.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$88.00	\$ 44,000.00
S-5	14" Steel Casing, Open-Cut	100.0	LF	\$89.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$167.00	\$ 16,700.00
S-6	14" PVC Casing Bored	85.0	LF	\$182.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$236.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$246.00	\$ 20,910.00
S-7	Duplex 500 GPM Lift Station Package (Includes 8' wet well and meter base)	1	EA	\$185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$310,027.00	\$ 310,027.00
S-8	Surge Manhole (0' - 6')	2	EA	\$6,850.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$11,499.00	\$ 22,898.00
S-9	Lift Station 6' Chainlink Fence w/Gates	120.0	LF	\$85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$71.00	\$ 8,520.00
S-10	Connect to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,123.00	\$ 6,246.00
S-11	Air/Vacuum Relief Valve	5	EA	\$5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$7,302.00	\$ 36,510.00
S-12	Tracer Wire	9,720.0	LF	\$0.30	\$ 2,916.00	\$0.50	\$ 4,860.00	\$0.30	\$ 2,916.00
S-13	Ductile Iron Fittings	2,000.0	LB	\$8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$24.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$32.00	\$ 64,000.00
S-14	Lift Station Driveway (CR610 Limestone)	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,479.00	\$ 8,479.00
S-15	Loose Rip-Rap (300 lb)	50.0	TON	\$80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-16	Silt Fence	500.0	LF	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00
S-17	Erosion Control	2.0	AC	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,788.00	\$ 7,576.00
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>					\$ 757,482.36		\$ 914,670.00		\$ 932,115.00

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:

  
Larry L. Britt, PE/PS

7/15/24  
DATE